

Alwar Zila Dugdh Utpadak Sahakari Sangh Limited.

Near Bhawani Top , Jaipur Road Alwar-301001

Phone:-0144-2704446, FAX NO.0144-2342925.

E-mail: alwपुरc@gmail.com,

www.alwardairy.com

Dtd.11.07.2018

CORRIGENDUM

REF : TENDER NO.18674-80

SUB : NATIONAL COMPETITIVE BIDDING FOR THE SUPPLY/
INSTALLATION/ COMMISSIONING OF BMCU OF CAPACITY 1 kl AT ALWAR
DAIRY

NCB has been invited for the Supply, installation & commissioning of 50 no. of Bulk milk coolers of capacity 1KL at Alwar dairy The technical specifications are being amended ,as under:

A: Amendments in technical terms of the Bid.

Sr. No.	Clause / Term	As per Bid	Amended as
1.	Financial Capacity	Not less than 40 crores in each of the preceding 3 years.	This may include the Turn-over of the Parent Co. , if any.
2	Experience & Technical Capacity	Must have supplied at least 1200 BMCU during each of the last 3 years.	Must have supplied at least 800 BMCU during each of the last 3 years.
3.	Pt. 8- Technical Specifications	No. of Agitators-2 nos.	2 Nos. of Afgitators are required for 1 Kl & 2 Kl BMCU. (In case the Bidder has 1 No. of Agitator in their Unit/ Design, Additional cost of Rs. 20,000 /- will be added in their financial evaluation.
4.	Pt. 15 –Technical Specifications	2 Nos. of Dip Stick on Both Walls of the Tank facing each other	Same. 2 Nos. of Dip Sticks are required to measure the volume , on walls of the tank facing each other .
5.	Price Schedule	Additional Price of SS 316 Tank of Hot Water Generation Unit in place of GI tank.	Additional item cost will have to be quoted separately, but will not be considered for Tender price evaluation.

4.	Additional items.	(a) Hot water Generation unit FPC type& insulated hot water Storage Tank (b) Can Scrubber (c) Can Drip Saver	Additional item cost will have to be quoted separately, but will not be considered for Tender price evaluation.
----	-------------------	--	---

NOTE: All other Terms & Conditions and Technical Specifications will remain Same.

B: Ammendment in Bid Sale, Receiving & Opening Date/ Time :

The Last date for the sale of
Bidding document ----- is being amended to 16.08.2018 till 2.30 PM

The Last date/ time for the receipt of
Bids ----- is being amended to 17.08.2018 till 2.30 PM

The date/ time for the Opening of
Bids ----- is being amended to 17.08.2018 till 3.00 PM